Men’s D1
Team
Austin Blacks D1
Dallas Rugby 1
Austin Huns D1
Rugby HTX D1
Dallas Harlequins D1

Grand Prairie D1

Women’s D1

Team

HARC WD1
Gray Wolves D1
Black Ice D1
Vipers D1

Austin Valkyries WD1

Men’s D2
D2 True

Team

San Antonio D2
HURT D2

HARC MD2

The Woodlands D2

West Houston D2

D1B

Team

Austin Blacks D2
Fort Werth D2
Dallas Rugby D2
Austin Huns D2

DARC Knights D2

MP

MP

MP

10

PF

494

425

303

339

214

63

PE

269

159

249

162

70

PF

379

277

139

168

85

PF

325

290

230

206

123

PFADJ

PFADJ

PFADJ

PFADJ

PA

188

182

251

237

399

581

PA

131

80

136

197

365

PA

77

103

242

278

358

Pa

145

196

202

315

316

PAADJ

PAADJ

PAADJ

PAADJ

PD

306

243

52

102

-185

-518

PD

138

79

13

-295

PD

302

174

-103

-110

-263

PD

180

94

28

-109

-193

BP

BP

BP

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

47

46

28

24

15

27

27

24

12

36

34

15

39

32

25



Women'’s D2

D2 North

Team

Dallas Harleguins WD2
Little Rock WD2

Dallas Rugby WD2

Austin Valkyries WD2

D2 South

Team

San Antonio Riveters WD2
HARC WD2

BARC WD2

Round Rock Rage WD2

Men’s D3

MP

MP

PE

266

230

53

59

PE

274

257

9N

84

PFADJ

PFADJ

PA

27

n

312

198

PA

64

T

184

383

PAADIJ

PAADI

PD

239

159

-259

-139

210

182

-289

BP

BP

ADJ

ADJ

26

24

25

20



Dic

Team

Austin Blacks D3
Austin Huns D3
Dallas Harlequins D3
Dallas Rugby D3

Grand Prairie D3

D3 Central

Team

Fort Hood D3
Alamo City D3
Corpus Christi D3
McAllen Knights D3

ORC Mens D3

D3 North

Team

QKC Tribe D3
Alliance D3

Little Rock D3
OKC Crusaders D3

Denton D3

D3 South

Team

Houston Arrows D3
Shreveport D3
Galveston D3
BARC D3

Kingwood Crusaders D3

MP

MP

MP

10

PE

543

284

307

27

62

PE

260

239

238

182

26

PF

315

284

2831

187

100

PF

358

233

254

147

17

PFADJ

PFADJ

PFADJ

PFADJ

PA

3

254

304

287

279

PA

80

171

17

288

235

PA

175

200

209

232

351

PA

92

178

13

193

433

PAADJ

PAADJ

PAAD

PAAD

PD

512

30

-16

-217

PD

180

68

&7

-106

-209

PD

140

84

72

-45

-251

PD

266

55

141

-46

-416

BP

BP

BP

BP

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

ADJ

50

34

3

25

a9

29

24

25

26

24

21

=

34

29

22



Men’s D4
Team
Dallas Rugby D4
Fort Worth D4
Las Colinas D4

Lost Souls D4

MP

PF

142

83

53

PFADJ

PA

55

75

148

PAAD.

PD

87

BP

ADJ



