Men's D1

Team	MP	w	D	L	В	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Austin Blacks D1	10	9	0	1	0	494	0	188	0	306	10	0	47
Dallas Rugby D1	10	9	0	1	0	425	0	182	0	243	10	0	46
Austin Huns D1	10	5	0	5	0	303	0	251	0	52	7	0	28
Rugby HTX D1	10	4	0	6	0	339	0	237	0	102	8	0	24
Dallas Harlequins D1	10	3	0	7	0	214	0	399	0	-185	3	0	15
Grand Prairie D1	10	0	0	10	0	63	0	581	0	-518	0	0	-2

Women's D1

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
HARC WD1	7	5	1	1	0	269	0	131	0	138	5	0	27
Gray Wolves D1	7	5	1	1	0	159	0	80	0	79	4	0	27
Black Ice D1	8	4	1	3	0	249	0	136	0	113	6	0	24
Vipers D1	8	2	1	5	0	162	0	197	0	-35	2	0	12
Austin Valkyries WD1	8	1	0	7	0	70	0	365	0	-295	1	0	4

Men's D2

D2 True

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
San Antonio D2	8	7	0	1	2	379	0	77	0	302	8	0	36
HURT D2	8	7	0	1	2	277	0	103	0	174	6	0	34
HARC MD2	8	3	0	5	2	139	0	242	0	-103	3	0	15
The Woodlands D2	8	3	0	5	2	168	0	278	0	-110	3	0	15
West Houston D2	8	0	0	8	2	95	0	358	0	-263	0	0	0

D1B

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Austin Blacks D2	8	8	0	0	2	325	0	145	0	180	7	0	39
Fort Worth D2	8	6	0	2	2	290	0	196	0	94	8	0	32
Dallas Rugby D2	8	4	0	4	2	230	0	202	0	28	9	0	25
Austin Huns D2	8	1	0	7	2	206	0	315	0	-109	4	0	7
DARC Knights D2	8	1	0	7	2	123	0	316	0	-193	2	0	7

Women's D2

D2 North

Team	MP	w	D	L	В	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Dallas Harlequins WD2	6	5	0	1	0	266	0	27	0	239	4	0	26
Little Rock WD2	6	5	0	1	0	230	0	71	0	159	3	0	24
Dallas Rugby WD2	6	1	0	5	0	53	0	312	0	-259	0	0	4
Austin Valkyries WD2	6	1	0	5	0	59	0	198	0	-139	1	0	2
D2 South													
Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts

Team	MP	W	D	L	В	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
San Antonio Riveters WD2	6	5	0	1	0	274	0	64	0	210	5	0	25
HARC WD2	6	4	0	2	0	257	0	75	0	182	3	0	20
BARC WD2	6	2	0	4	0	91	0	184	0	-93	1	0	8
Round Rock Rage WD2	6	1	0	5	0	84	0	383	0	-299	3	0	7

Men's D3

D1c

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Austin Blacks D3	10	10	0	0	0	543	0	31	0	512	8	0	50
Austin Huns D3	10	7	0	3	0	284	0	254	0	30	3	0	34
Dallas Harlequins D3	10	6	0	4	0	307	0	304	0	3	6	0	31
Dallas Rugby D3	10	5	0	5	0	271	0	287	0	-16	4	0	25
Grand Prairie D3	10	1	0	9	0	62	0	279	0	-217	0	0	-2

D3 Central

Team	MP	w	D	L	В	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Fort Hood D3	8	8	0	0	2	260	0	80	0	180	4	0	39
Alamo City D3	8	6	0	2	2	239	0	171	0	68	4	0	29
Corpus Christi D3	8	4	0	4	2	238	0	171	0	67	6	0	24
McAllen Knights D3	8	2	0	6	2	182	0	288	0	-106	3	0	12
ORC Mens D3	8	0	0	8	2	26	0	235	0	-209	1	0	-6

D3 North

Team	MP	w	D	L	В	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
OKC Tribe D3	8	7	0	1	2	315	0	175	0	140	6	0	35
Alliance D3	8	5	0	3	2	284	0	200	0	84	6	0	26
Little Rock D3	8	4	0	4	2	281	0	209	0	72	7	0	24
OKC Crusaders D3	8	4	0	4	2	187	0	232	0	-45	4	0	21
Denton D3	8	0	0	8	2	100	0	351	0	-251	2	0	-1

D3 South

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Houston Arrows D3	8	7	0	1	2	358	0	92	0	266	5	0	34
Shreveport D3	8	6	0	2	2	233	0	178	0	55	4	0	29
Galveston D3	8	4	0	4	2	254	0	113	0	141	6	0	22
BARC D3	8	3	0	5	2	147	0	193	0	-46	3	0	16
Kingwood Crusaders D3	8	0	0	8	2	17	0	433	0	-416	0	0	-3

Men's D4

Team	MP	w	D	L	в	PF	PFADJ	PA	PAADJ	PD	BP	ADJ	Pts
Dallas Rugby D4	4	4	0	0	0	142	0	55	0	87	3	0	19
Fort Worth D4	4	2	0	2	0	83	0	75	0	8	1	0	9
Las Colinas D4	4	0	0	4	0	53	0	148	0	-95	2	0	2
Lost Souls D4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0